OP \$65,00 356522

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/22/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
StudioNow, Inc.		01/22/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SNI Merger Corporation	
Street Address:	22000 AOL Way	
City:	Dulles	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20166	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3565224	STUDIONOW
Registration Number:	3565223	STUDIONOW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)857-6395 Phone: 202-857-8977

Email: bush.douglas@arentfox.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Douglas R. Bush

Address Line 1: Arent Fox LLP 1050 Connecticut Ave NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 019428.00796

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Douglas R. Bush

TRADEMARK REEL: 004651 FRAME: 0662

900205915

Signature:	/D.R. Bush/
Date:	10/31/2011
Total Attachments: 4 source=Studionow merger#page1.tif source=Studionow merger#page2.tif source=Studionow merger#page3.tif source=Studionow merger#page4.tif	

Delaware

PAGE

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"STUDIONOW, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SNI MERGER CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF

"STUDIONOW, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER

THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS

OFFICE THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2010, AT 11:32

O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4773026 8100M

100062545

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 7772985

DATE: 01-22-10

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:32 AM 01/22/2010 FILED 11:32 AM 01/22/2010 RV 100062545 - 4773026 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of

STUDIONOW, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

with and into

SNI MERGER CORPORATION (a Delaware corporation)

Pursuant to Section 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned surviving corporation submits the following Certificate of Merger for filing and

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the name and jurisdiction of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger is as follows:

- A. STUDIONOW, INC., incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware ("<u>StudioNow</u>"); and
- B. SNI MERGER CORPORATION, incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Merger Sub").

SECOND: That an Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated January 19, 2010 ("Merger Agreement") by and among AOL Inc., a Delaware corporation and sole stockholder of Merger Sub ("Parent"), Merger Sub, StudioNow and Clayton Ventures IV, LLC, as representative of StudioNow's stockholders, has been approved, adopted, executed and acknowledged by the parties to such Merger Agreement in accordance with the requirements of Section 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

THIRD: Merger Sub will continue in existence and change its name to StudioNow, Inc. (the "<u>Surviving Corporation</u>").

FOURTH: The certificate of incorporation of Merger Sub shall be amended in its entirety, as set forth in <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto, and such Certificate of Incorporation, as so amended, shall be the certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.

FIFTH: That the executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation, the address of which is 22000 AOL Way, Dulles, VA 20166.

SIXTH: That a copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of the Surviving Corporation or StudioNow.

SEVENTH: That this Certificate of Merger shall become effective upon filing hereof with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been duly executed as of the 22 day of January, 2010, and is being filed in accordance with Section 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law by an authorized officer of the Surviving Corporation.

SNI MERGER CORPORATION

By:

Name: Arthur Minson

Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Certificate of Merger]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004651 FRAME: 0667

RECORDED: 10/31/2011